are calculated independently by the MWM procedure, we ask whether there is a
signal in the data indicating a degree of inheritance from one ancestor to another.
We focused on the shell genes and calculated what proportion of an ancestor’s
shell genes own ancestors’s shell genes.

3 Results

Replicate matchings One hundred and one replicate runs, produced 101 different
ancestral genomes for each of intermediate ancestors. But most of the 6533-8194
contigs for each ancestor, including all the longest contigs, were part of every
replicate solution, as is clear from the small numbers uner “shell” in Table 1.